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Dilapidated condition of Drains
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the drains are in dilapidated condition at many places in the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for the maintenance of these drains?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): The Delhi cantonment Board has informed that the condition of drains under the management of of Board is satisfactory.

The Directorate of Local Bodies has informed that the condition of drains in the area of North, South and East Delhi Municipal Corporation is satisfactory.

The New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has also informed that no drain is in dilapidated condition in the area under the jurisdiction of NDMC.

(c): Regular maintenance of drains is carried out by the concerned agencies/ local bodies.
*****


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

